ORDINANCE BILL NO. 14 FOR 1936 ORDINANCE NO. 483.

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND THE RECORDER OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, OREGON TO EXECUTE SPECIAL WARRANTY DEEDS TO ROBERT KEEBLER AND JOSEPH F. HUGHES AND MERNA E. HUGHES, HIS WIFE, ON BEHALF OF SAID CITY TO CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY OWNED BY SAID CITY.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, OREGON, DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the Mayor and Recorder of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, be and they are hereby authorized, directed and empowered to execute on behalf of said City special deeds warranting against all liens, assessments and claims of the City of Lebanon, and conveying to the grantees for the prices hereinafter stated the following described real property, to-wit:

(a) To Robert Keebler, Lot Five (5) in Block Six (6) in J. M. Ralston's Fourth Addition to the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, for the price of \$150.00, plus the cost of advertising amounting to \$3.00.

(b) To Joseph F. Hughes and Merna E. Hughes, his wife, Lot Three (3), in Block Six (6), in J. M. Ralston's Fourt Addition to the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, for the price of \$210.00.

Section 2. That the sale of each of said parcels of real property to the respective purchasers is hereby, in all respects, confirmed.

Passed by the Council this 17th day of November, 1936. Approved by the Mayor this 17th day of November, 1936.

1. N. Mayor,

Attest:

626 Recorder

CITY OF LEBANON ORDINANCE BILL NO. 14 for 193_ ORDINANCE NO. 483 RESOLUTION NO. TITLE: Obuferminy Lale Lats Read first time How 17th 1986 Read second time , 193 (Read third time 100 193-6 Passed by Council Mos 17 , 198 6 Approved by Mayor May 17 , 193 6 Filed 198-6 mars City Recorder F. D. MAYER City Attorney